

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.16

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10190/2010

LINGA VIJAYAN (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMACHANDRA MARTHANDAM

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 42472/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE /
CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE

IA No. 42465/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 30-07-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Asaithambi Msm, Adv.

Mr. K.v.d. Kishore Kumar, Adv.

Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

Ms. Priyaranjani Nagamuthu, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of the learned counsel for the
appellants, list on 13th August, 2025.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER